Ministries and Departments

Schedule (2)
	Serial

Number
	Serial Number Contained in the State Budget Law,
	Subject

1997
	Supplementary Expenditure Sanctioned

	
	
	
	Responsible Person

 
	Ordinary Expenditure 
	Payment of Interest 
	Contribution
	Capital Expenditure 
	Debts
	Investment in Organization 
	Savings

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Disbursement of Loans
	Repayment of Loans
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	
	
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats

	1
	1
	Foreign Affairs
	Prime Minister or a person delegated by the Prime Minister
	4,948,000
	
	3,393,000
	1,874,000
	
	
	
	

	2
	2
	Defence
	ditto
	1,572,000,000
	
	
	9,928,000,000
	
	
	
	

	3
	3
	Tatmadaw Affairs
	ditto
	870,730
	
	
	5,000,000
	
	
	
	

	4
	4
	Progress of Border Areas Development Affairs 
	ditto
	252,147,960
	
	60,359,000
	94,665,360
	
	
	
	

	5
	5
	Home Affairs 
	ditto
	380,649,000
	
	41,500,000
	98,958,500
	
	
	
	

	6
	6
	Immigration and Population 
	ditto
	1,722,000
	
	
	39,799,200
	
	
	
	

	7
	7
	Religious Affairs
	ditto
	45,984,000
	
	1,062,000
	203,134,000
	
	
	
	

	8
	8
	Social Welfare, Relief and Resettlement 
	ditto
	14,386,000
	
	36,013,000
	90,293,570
	
	
	
	

	9
	9
	Information
	ditto
	4,951,000
	
	
	8,085,850
	
	
	
	

	10
	10
	Culture
	ditto
	22,436,000
	
	
	540,434,700
	
	
	
	

	11
	11
	Education
	ditto
	576,951,000
	
	
	602,277,270
	
	
	
	

	12
	12
	Health
	ditto
	274,531,000
	
	
	333,914,310
	
	
	
	

	13
	13
	Sports
	ditto
	11,650,000
	
	
	14,972,300
	
	
	
	

	14
	14
	Labour
	ditto 
	1,008,000
	
	
	950,000
	
	
	
	

	15
	15
	Forestry
	ditto
	70,906,000
	
	147,000
	241,366,500
	
	
	
	

	16
	16
	Agriculture and Irrigation
	ditto
	815,676,000
	
	
	2,688,550,000
	
	
	
	

	17
	17
	Livestock Breeding and Fisheries
	ditto
	3,621,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	18
	Mines
	ditto
	1,143,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	20
	Industry No.(2)
	ditto
	28,525,400
	
	
	1,659,200
	
	
	
	

	20
	21
	Science and Technology
	ditto
	63,641,000
	
	27,600
	310,072,400
	
	
	
	

	21
	22
	Energy
	ditto
	307,000
	
	1,117,600
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	23
	Electric Power
	ditto
	2,000,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23
	24
	Construction
	ditto
	1,503,063,000
	
	
	9,061,190,200
	
	
	
	

	24
	25
	Transport
	ditto
	2,134,000
	
	
	2,896,877,000
	
	
	
	

	25
	26
	Rail Transportation
	ditto
	3,269,000
	
	
	9,000,000
	
	
	
	

	26
	27
	Communications, Posts and Telegraphs 
	ditto
	100,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27
	28
	Commerce
	ditto
	15,657,000
	
	
	267,439,800
	
	
	7,500,000
	

	28
	30
	Co-operatives 
	ditto
	
	
	
	18,678,000
	
	
	
	

	29
	31
	National Planning and Economic Development 
	ditto
	27,378,000
	
	
	6,554,400
	
	
	
	

	30
	32
	Finance and Revenue 
	ditto
	101,519,000
	2,050,000,000
	5,299,430,000
	15,231,800
	
	
	625,372,000
	

	31
	33
	Pension and Gratuities 
	ditto
	196,922,610
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Total
	6,000,094,700
	2,050,000,000
	5,443,049,200
	27,478,978,360
	
	
	632,872,000
	


